EM74LVC1G06
Inverter with open-drain output
Product datasheet, Rev1.0 Oct 30, 2023
Rev1.0– Oct 30, 2023 1
1. General Description
The EM74LVC1G06 is a single inverter with open-drain output. Inputs can be driven from either
3.3 V or 5 V devices. This feature allows the use of these devices as translators in mixed 3.3 V and
5 V environments. Schmitt-trigger action at all inputs makes the circuit tolerant of slower input

Inverter with open-drain output
Rev1.0– Oct 30, 2023 2
3. Ordering Information
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
marking
Package
Name Description Quantity
EM74LVC1G06GV V4YW SOT23-5L SOT23 package, 5 pins
2.92 mm × 1.6 mm; 1.25 mm (Max) height 3000
EM74LVC1G06GW V4YW SOT353 SOT353 package, 5 pins
2.1 mm × 1.25 mm; 1.1 mm (Max) height 3000
EM74LVC1G06GS V4 DFN1x1-6L DFN1×1 package, 6 pins
1 mm × 1 mm; 0.42 mm (Max) height 3000
EM74LVC1G06GM V4YW DFN1x1.45-
6L
DFN1.45×1 package, 6 pins
1.45 mm × 1 mm; 0.6 mm (Max) height 3000
EM74LVC1G06GX V4 DFN0.8x0.8-
4L
DFN0.8×0.8 package, 5pins
0.8 mm × 0.8 mm; 0.4 mm (Max) height 3000
MARKING INFORMATION